RESOLUTION NG. R -2907

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND
APPROVING SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION CITY/COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. FAM 438 FOR THE
IMPROVEMENT OF N.E. 124th STREET BETWEEN 116th AVENUE NORTHEAST
AND 132nd AVENUE NORTHEAST AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN
SAME.

Whereas, the City of Kirkland heretofore by Resolution
No. R-2770 authorized the Mayor to sign on behalf of the City
of Kirkland, a Washington State Department of Transportation
City/County Agreement, providing federal funding for improve-
ments to be made on N.E. 124th Street between 116th Avenue
Northeast and 132nd Avenue Northeast being Agreement No.
FAM 438 for project No. M-24712(1); and

Whereas, since the execution of that Agreement there has
been an increase in the estimated cost for the improvement
including preliminary engineering and construction, necessitating
an amendment to said Agreement,

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the City Council of the
City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized and directed
to sign on behalf of the City of Kirkland that certain Supple-
ment No. 1 to the Washington State Department of Transportation
City/County Agreement No. FAM 438 for Project No. M-2412(1)
relating to federal funding for an improvement to be made on
N.E. 124th Street between 116th Avenue Northeast and 132nd
Avenue Northeast. A copy of said Supplement No. 1 is attached
to the original of this resolution and by this reference fully
incorporated herein.

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in
regular meeting on the 17th day of March , 1982.

Signed in authentication thereof on thel7th day of
March , 1982.

ATTEST:

o Lol o

Director FdWinistration & Finance
(ex officfio City Clerk)




198




- '

(7 ' \ 7

AGENCY PROJECT NUMBER
) WASHINGTON STATE
City of Kirkland DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION [ M-2412(1)
DATE CITY/COUNTY AGREEMENT ~ [AGREEMENT NUMBER
March 8, 1982 SUPPLEMENT NO. ___ 1 FAM 438
@i The City/County of _KI ikland desires to supplement the agreement entered into
and executed on February 9, 1981 as identified above. All provisions in the basic agreement

remain in effect except as expressly modified by this supplement.
The changes to the agreement are described as follows:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
NE 124th Street : T ; Length 1

Name 00

¢

Termini 116th Ave. NE to 132nd Ave. NE

Description of Work . , : . :
We have increased the scope of the project. Items expanded upon: curb
and gutter, sidewalk, signing, storm drainage, and channelization. Items
addes: landscape, street lights, rockery, and railroad crossing. Con-
sideration of the construction of these items necessitates a greater

design effort.and hence its cost.

ESTIMATE OF FUNDING (20.43%) (79.57%)
TYPE OF WORK PRE‘\‘I:OUS @ @) @ )
AcmEEMENT, | SUPPLEMENT | | ey Fonds | Fodorar punds
P.E.a. Agency WOrk .........c.coevvuenns .....2000 ... 1000,...1...... s00Q..... ...1021....]..3979......
b. State Services ....................|.....: 2000 .......|...... 300, f...... 2500..... ..., 511....|..1989......
c. Other {Cansultant).......|.... 48000,,......1..31500, . |.... 79500..... 16.242....|83238......
d. Total Prelim. Eng. Cost Estimate - 54000 25500 87000 17774 69226
Right-of-Way e. AGency WOrK .......ovvve fveneriinnenerinienns | avnueonsnnaenssonnavniernnenessacslocninninsieen]ciiiiiiinien
f. State Services .......... I T O I T T R TR
L R o1, U SRR BRI IUTITE DINETPPPPPPEE Ipppp——
h. Total R/W Cost Estimate -0= ~-0- =0~ -0- -0-
Construction . Contract .........cccivii fveriiiiiiiianiiiiisboiiiiiiiirinie i i Jeviiiiiie e [ e e
Engineering { J- AGBNCY FOPCB ... foeeerenrcnncnroreeeelonecnerrennones |oaenneenncnssnnnen|oeeinnnneenens|onniioeeeeennn.
% LK. State FOrce ........ fvevevevverrinineenes]viiiiiieeeennn foeeiiiii e
R ¥ T | 1 O I S [ S P
1 {5 T Rl R [P RS Y P ——
0 OtROr wusvvvssssnsosmmmmmeemmme s s fomesnnsssis newmmmos | Seemeses s 3550 | 16863645 sy | sommemmsesos 15 0] o s
o. Total Construction Cost Estimate -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
p. PROVEGT ! ESTIMATEOFTHE | o) 100 25,500 87,000 |17,774 |69,226

The local agency further stipulates that pursuant to said Title 23, regulations, and policies and procedures, and
as a condition to payment of the Federal funds obligated, it accepts and will comply with the applicable provisions.

D.V. Hurst, Mavor

AGENCY OF .
: WASHINGTON STATE
S sy e e DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
By:
/

State Aid Engineer

Date Executed

W.5.0.0.T. USE ONLY/WOHKMORDER ACCOUNTING PLAN

:«g,\ i Prog | FC ] Ccs I |
: FHW% 1 !
AUTH, + _Appr Dato il
BY 7 ;
AUTH.
DATE PREVIOUS REQUESTED TOTAL CODE
P.E. a. Agancy WOrk . ... o i ‘ .................... T T T
B, State Work........ooiiiiiiiiii i i e | A :
¢ Othor 5 g 3 Pw s s 3 3 . I o o . .. AU, S N ﬁ “.*2 907 JF




